
Bydh gwella gylli  
 

Bulletin - Week 17 

Monday 13 January – Friday 17 January 2014  
 

I have a range of strategies to 

reduce, manage or change 

strong and uncomfortable 

feelings such as anger, 

anxiety, stress and jealousy 

                                    Seal outcome 

Commitment for the Week 

I will always bring the right books, 

my planner and equipment 

needed for every lesson including 

tutor time 

PSHCE Theme 

 

Be Healthy   

 

Key Dates 

Milad un Nabi – Birthday of the Prophet Muhammad – Muslim (Sunni) 13 January  

Maker Sankranti – Hinduism – 14 January  

Milad un Nabi – Birthday of the Prophet Muhammad – Muslim (Shia) 18 January  

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.   

To be able to accurately use full stops and commas.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives:  

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.   

To be able to use PEE. 

 

1. Congratulations to Mrs Sutcliffe, our Clerk to the Governors has also been appointed to the 

position of Finance Assistant.   

2. Congratulations to students and Maths department staff for the excellent Maths GCSE exam 

results achieved in the November entry.   

3. Thank you to staff who mentored year 10 students last week.  Year 11 mentoring takes place this 

week which is an ideal opportunity to discuss recent mock results.   

4. Thank you to staff who attended the INSET sessions last Thursday on Effective Feedback.  Thanks 

to Mr Brumby from Cornwall Learning for delivering the sessions.   

5. Welcome to Jessica Hill, PGCE art student who has joined for 4 weeks on Thursday and Friday for 

4 weeks, before completing her placement here full-time.  

6. We welcome the Looe Valley Rotary Club who will once again provide 2 days of ‘mock’ 

interviews for our Year 11 students.  Interviews will take place in the Main Hall.   

7. We look forward to the return of the ‘Free/Singing’ assembly on Thursday.  Thank you to staff 

who are leading on this, and to Miss Dixon for accompanying and teaching the songs to Year 7.  

All Year 7 students should attend the Free Assembly in the Main Hall.  Students in Years 8-11 

may choose either the Free or the Alterative Assembly in the Small Hall. 

8. The medical room has been renamed ‘The Hut’ by students,  which stands for ‘A place of 

Honesty, Understanding and Trust’.  Please share the information in the table under notices 

below with students so that they know the services and help which is available for them in 

school in January. 

 

   Miss Jenkins, Headteacher  

 



Monday 13 January     
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.40am  Year 9 assembly, Mr Riley, Main Hall  

9.05-9.35am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Hallworth  

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell  

10.45am Miss Jenkins meeting parents  

  PSHCE with Tutors  

11.30am Mr Keveth meeting Miss Curtis, PE 

11.25am Miss Wood meeting Miss Stone  

Lunchtime School Nurse drop-in service, medical room  

1.40pm  Visitor Mr Hunter from KEAP (Kernow Education Arts Project) in to view LCAD’s Hall 

  for Cornwall piece, Drama Studio  

2.10pm  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mr Gallihawk and Governor Dr Evans, Maths  

  review meeting  

5.30pm  Governing Body:  Salary Review committee meeting  

7.00pm  Looe Town Council meeting, Kyle Taylor, Chair of the Student Council to represent 

  the Academy  

 

Tuesday 14 January   
 

Miss Jenkins off site, Cornwall Small Secondary Schools Headteachers meeting, followed by KEAP 

(Kernow Education Arts Project) meeting, Kingsley Village 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall  

  11 KEV mentoring 

P1-P5  Student mentoring, Miss Christensen 

9.15am  Mr Damerell meeting Ms Skinner, Children in Care support  

10.15am Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, parent and outside agency, COM2 

11.00am Mrs Casson meeting Ms Ellwood, Healthy Schools Support worker  

2.10pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mr Damerell and parent, COM2 

   

Wednesday 15 January     

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

8.50am  Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library  

9.00-1.30pm Behaviour for Learning meeting, Mr Damerell, Caradon AP Academy   

9.05am  Mr Keveth meeting Mr Gallihawk and Mrs Casson, Maths 2014  

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mrs Palmer and Governor Mr Wardle, English  

  review meeting 

11.30am Mr Keveth meeting Mr Sheer  

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin 

1.30pm  Student Council meeting, 121  

2.10pm  Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2 

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting 

 

Thursday 16 January   

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  



8.45am  Whole school assembly, ‘Free’, Main Hall  

  Alternative assembly (for years 8-11 only), Mr Keveth, Small Hall  

P1-P5  Year 11 Mock interviews with Looe Valley Rotary Club, Main Hall  

9.05am  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Miss Wood and Governor Mrs Brock, Arts review 

  meeting  

9.05-3.10pm  Mentoring Intervention Programme, Mr Saddler 

9.15am  Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell and outside agencies, COM2 

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mrs Hallworth and Governor Mrs Mordan,  

  Languages review meeting  

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

2.10pm  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mr Pilling and Governors Mrs Prisk and Mr  

  Thomas, Humanities review meeting  

4.00-7.00pm Year 8 Parents’/Carers’ evening  

  

Friday 17 January     
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors 

P1-P5  Year 11 Mock interviews with Looe Valley Rotary Club, Main Hall  

9.05am  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mr Matthews and Governor Mrs Long, Science 

  review meeting  

10.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Gavin 

P3-5.00pm Bloodhound SSC Exhibition, Mr Turpin, Mr Damerell, Mr Long and 14 x year 8  

  students, UTC Plymouth    

11.30am The future curriculum meeting, Mr Keveth, Sands Resort  

11.30am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer  

11.30am Miss Jenkins and Mr Green meeting Mr Bartlett, NHS Estates and Facilities Manger 

  re Integrated Health Centre project  

2.10pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson  

 

Notices  

 

Support in school for students  

The medical room has been renamed ‘The Hut’ which stands for ‘A place of Honesty, Understanding 

and Trust’  

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

COM 

The HUT 

Wednesday SHARE 

Information, advice, 

counselling and 

mentoring for young 

people 

During lesson   

 

 

Lunchtime 

By 

appointment  

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

COM 

 

The HUT 

Friday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

 



Oliver Rehearsals 

 

Day Parts Time Location 

Thursday  Cast and dancers  3.30-5.30pm Cast – Drama Studio 

Dancers – Dance studio 

 

Week commencing 13 January  - detentions issued on 

Monday 13 January  will be done on Wednesday 15 January  

Tuesday 14 January  will be done on Thursday 16 January  

Wednesday 15 January  will be done on Friday 17 January  

Thursday 16 December  will be done on Monday 20 January  

Friday 17 December  will be done on Tuesday 21 January 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 13 January    

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 13 January  Mr Riley  Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 14 January  Miss Dixon  Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 15 January  Ms Meakin  Miss Oldham  

Thursday 16 January  Mr Kevern  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 17 January  Miss Curtis  Miss Kinver  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 20 January    

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 20 January  Mrs Broad  Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 21 January  Mr Damerell  

Wednesday 22 January  Miss Kendall  Miss Oldham  

Thursday 23 January  Miss Haddleton  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 24 January  Mrs Palmer  Miss Kinver  

 

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if 

they are absent from school 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Astro time for Year 11 

Basketball  

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years  

School Band 

Chamber Ensemble  

Football  

Netball (Year 7 & 8) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.15-4.45pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

DT3 

005 

206 

Dance Studio 

Music  

Music  

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

School magazine team 

Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

Basketball (Boys) 

KS3 Art Club, Art Room 

Astro time for Year 10 

Table Tennis  

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

112 

Dance Studio 

PE 

Art room 

Astro 

PE 



Homework Club 

Staff Choir  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Jazz Ensemble  

Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class 

EPR revision session  

Archery Club  

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.00pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

005 

Music  

005 

206 

Music  

Dance Studio 

203 

PE 

Drama Studio 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Indoor football (Year 7-8) 

Book Club  

SPLAT Team meeting  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Information & Creative Technology coursework 

Stitch It Club 

GCSE PE Homework Club  

Netball (Year 9-11) 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

PE 

Library  

205 

011 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

DT8 

Textiles 

006 

PE 

Thursday  MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club 

Rocket Science Club 

Astro time for Year 8 

Dodgeball/handball  

Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors  

Table Tennis  

Boys Dance Club (all Years) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Production Band rehearsals  

Rugby  

Badminton  

ARENA fixtures 

RMT GCSE master-class  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-5.00pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

118 

Lab 3 

Astro 

PE 

005 

PE 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

202 

Music  

PE 

PE 

PE 

DT3 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Basketball  (Girls) 

Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club  

Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls fitness  

Staff sport  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro  

PE 

Dance Studio 

Art 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

PE 

PE 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Astro  



Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 


