

Bydh gwella gylli



Bulletin - Week 17 Monday 13 January – Friday 17 January 2014

I have a range of strategies to	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
reduce, manage or change	I will always bring the right books,	
strong and uncomfortable	my planner and equipment	Be Healthy
feelings such as anger,	needed for every lesson including	
anxiety, stress and jealousy	tutor time	
Seal outcome		

Key Dates

Milad un Nabi – Birthday of the Prophet Muhammad – Muslim (Sunni) 13 January

Maker Sankranti – Hinduism – 14 January

Milad un Nabi – Birthday of the Prophet Muhammad – Muslim (Shia) 18 January

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops and commas. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.

To be able to use PEE.

- 1. Congratulations to Mrs Sutcliffe, our Clerk to the Governors has also been appointed to the position of Finance Assistant.
- 2. Congratulations to students and Maths department staff for the excellent Maths GCSE exam results achieved in the November entry.
- 3. Thank you to staff who mentored year 10 students last week. Year 11 mentoring takes place this week which is an ideal opportunity to discuss recent mock results.
- 4. Thank you to staff who attended the INSET sessions last Thursday on Effective Feedback. Thanks to Mr Brumby from Cornwall Learning for delivering the sessions.
- 5. Welcome to Jessica Hill, PGCE art student who has joined for 4 weeks on Thursday and Friday for 4 weeks, before completing her placement here full-time.
- 6. We welcome the Looe Valley Rotary Club who will once again provide 2 days of 'mock' interviews for our Year 11 students. Interviews will take place in the Main Hall.
- 7. We look forward to the return of the 'Free/Singing' assembly on Thursday. Thank you to staff who are leading on this, and to Miss Dixon for accompanying and teaching the songs to Year 7. All Year 7 students should attend the Free Assembly in the Main Hall. Students in Years 8-11 may choose either the Free or the Alterative Assembly in the Small Hall.
- 8. The medical room has been renamed 'The Hut' by students, which stands for 'A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust'. Please share the information in the table under notices below with students so that they know the services and help which is available for them in school in January.

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 13 January

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.40am Year 9 assembly, Mr Riley, Main Hall
 9.05-9.35am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Hallworth
 10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell
 10.45am Miss Jenkins meeting parents

PSHCE with Tutors

11.30am Mr Keveth meeting Miss Curtis, PE11.25am Miss Wood meeting Miss Stone

Lunchtime School Nurse drop-in service, medical room

1.40pm Visitor Mr Hunter from KEAP (Kernow Education Arts Project) in to view LCAD's Hall

for Cornwall piece, Drama Studio

2.10pm Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mr Gallihawk and Governor Dr Evans, Maths

review meeting

5.30pm Governing Body: Salary Review committee meeting

7.00pm Looe Town Council meeting, Kyle Taylor, Chair of the Student Council to represent

the Academy

Tuesday 14 January

Miss Jenkins off site, Cornwall Small Secondary Schools Headteachers meeting, followed by KEAP (Kernow Education Arts Project) meeting, Kingsley Village

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall

11 KEV mentoring

P1-P5 Student mentoring, Miss Christensen

9.15am Mr Damerell meeting Ms Skinner, Children in Care support

10.15am Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, parent and outside agency, COM2
 11.00am Mrs Casson meeting Ms Ellwood, Healthy Schools Support worker
 2.10pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mr Damerell and parent, COM2

Wednesday 15 January

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing
8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

8.50am Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library

9.00-1.30pm Behaviour for Learning meeting, Mr Damerell, Caradon AP Academy 9.05am Mr Keveth meeting Mr Gallihawk and Mrs Casson, Maths 2014

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mrs Palmer and Governor Mr Wardle, English

review meeting

11.30am Mr Keveth meeting Mr Sheer 12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin

1.30pm Student Council meeting, 121

2.10pm Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

Thursday 16 January

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

Whole school assembly, 'Free', Main Hall 8.45am Alternative assembly (for years 8-11 only), Mr Keveth, Small Hall P1-P5 Year 11 Mock interviews with Looe Valley Rotary Club, Main Hall Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Miss Wood and Governor Mrs Brock, Arts review 9.05am meeting Mentoring Intervention Programme, Mr Saddler 9.05-3.10pm 9.15am Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell and outside agencies, COM2 10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mrs Hallworth and Governor Mrs Mordan, Languages review meeting 11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting 2.10pm Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mr Pilling and Governors Mrs Prisk and Mr Thomas, Humanities review meeting

4.00-7.00pm Year 8 Parents'/Carers' evening

Friday 17 January

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
P1-P5	Year 11 Mock interviews with Looe Valley Rotary Club, Main Hall
9.05am	Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth, Mr Matthews and Governor Mrs Long, Science review meeting
10.30am	Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Gavin
P3-5.00pm	Bloodhound SSC Exhibition, Mr Turpin, Mr Damerell, Mr Long and 14 x year 8
	students, UTC Plymouth
11.30am	The future curriculum meeting, Mr Keveth, Sands Resort
11.30am	Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer
11.30am	Miss Jenkins and Mr Green meeting Mr Bartlett, NHS Estates and Facilities Manger
	re Integrated Health Centre project
2.10pm	Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson

Notices

Support in school for students

The medical room has been renamed 'The Hut' which stands for 'A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust'

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		COM
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	SHARE	During lesson	Ву	The HUT
	Information, advice,		appointment	
	counselling and			
	mentoring for young	Lunchtime	Drop-in	
	people			
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		COM
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

Oliver Rehearsals

Day	Parts	Time	Location	
Thursday	Cast and dancers	3.30-5.30pm	Cast – Drama Studio	
			Dancers – Dance studio	

Week commencing 13 January - detentions issued on				
Monday 13 January will be done on Wednesday 15 January				
Tuesday 14 January	will be done on	Thursday 16 January		
Wednesday 15 January	will be done on	Friday 17 January		
Thursday 16 December	will be done on	Monday 20 January		
Friday 17 December	will be done on	Tuesday 21 January		

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 13 January				
Date Teacher TA				
Monday 13 January	Mr Riley	Mrs Bailey		
Tuesday 14 January	Miss Dixon	Mrs Parkes		
Wednesday 15 January	Ms Meakin	Miss Oldham		
Thursday 16 January	Mr Kevern	Mrs Stevens		
Friday 17 January	Miss Curtis	Miss Kinver		

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 20 January			
Date	Teacher TA		
Monday 20 January	Mrs Broad	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 21 January	Mr Damerell		
Wednesday 22 January	Miss Kendall Miss Oldham		
Thursday 23 January	Miss Haddleton Mrs Stevens		
Friday 24 January	Mrs Palmer	Miss Kinver	

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if they are absent from school

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	Lunchtime	Drama
	Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	DT3
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years	3.15-4.15pm	Dance Studio
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Chamber Ensemble	4.15-4.45pm	Music
	Football	3.30pm	PE
	Netball (Year 7 & 8)	3.30pm	PE
Tuesday	School magazine team	Lunchtime	112
	Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Basketball (Boys)	Lunchtime	PE
	KS3 Art Club, Art Room	Lunchtime	Art room
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Table Tennis	Lunchtime	PE

	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm 3.15-4.15pm	206
	Jazz Ensemble	3.15-4.13pm 3.15-4.00pm	Music
		•	Dance Studio
	Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class	3.15-4.15pm	
	EPR revision session	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Archery Club	3.30pm	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	3.30-4.30pm	Drama Studio
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Indoor football (Year 7-8)	Lunchtime	PE
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	SPLAT Team meeting	Lunchtime	205
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Information & Creative Technology coursework	3.15-4.15pm	DT8
	Stitch It Club	3.30pm	Textiles
	GCSE PE Homework Club	3.30pm	006
	Netball (Year 9-11)	3.30pm	PE
Thursday	MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Rocket Science Club	Lunchtime	Lab 3
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Dodgeball/handball	Lunchtime	PE
	Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors	Lunchtime	005
	Table Tennis	Lunchtime	PE
	Boys Dance Club (all Years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	202
	Production Band rehearsals	3.15-5.00pm	Music
	Rugby	3.30pm	PE
	Badminton	3.30pm	PE
	ARENA fixtures	3.30pm	PE
	RMT GCSE master-class	3.30-5.00pm	DT3
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
·	Basketball (Girls)	Lunchtime	PE
1	Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
1	GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls fitness	3.30pm	PE
	Staff sport	3.30pm	PE
	Stair Sport	3.30pm	, L

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro

	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
,	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall